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INDIVIDUAL PARTS DESCRIPTIONS WITH HARDWARE LISTS 

PART# DM7-FRA-3-TAPERED 

DESCRIPTION: DROPMEMBER VERSION 7; LEVEL 3; TAPERED FRAME RAIL 

SPECIFIC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HARDWARE DESCRIPTION: 

7/16 X 1.25 GRADE 8 BOLT USS (QTY. 16)   

7/16 GRADE 8 LOCKWASHER (QTY. 16) 

3/8 GRADE 8 FLAT WASHER (QTY. 16) 

1/2 X 4 GRADE 8 BOLT USS (QTY.4) **LOWER CONTROL ARM MOUNTING BOLTS** 

1/2 X 3.25 GRADE 8 BOLT USS (QTY. 2) **MOTOR MOUNT MOUNTING BOLTS** 

1/2 GRADE 8 NYLOC NUT USS (QTY.6) 

7/16 GRADE 8 FLAT WASHER USS (QTY.12) 



PART# FRA4754-2-C 

DESCRIPTION: FRAME RAIL ASSEMBLY 47-54 GM; LEVEL 2 COILOVER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HARDWARE DESCRIPTION: 

7/16 X 1.25 GRADE 8 BOLT USS (QTY. 28) 

7/16 GRADE 8 NYLOC NUT (QTY. 18) 

7/16 GRADE 8 LOCKWASHER USS (QTY. 10) 

3/8 GRADE 8 FLAT WASHER USS  (QTY. 66) 

9/16 X 2.75 GRADE 8 BOLT USS (QTY. 4)   

9/16 GRADE 8 FLAT WASHER SAE (QTY. 24) 

9/16 GRADE 8 NYLOC NUT USS (QTY. 4) 

1/2 X 2.5 GRADE 8 BOLT USS (QTY. 4) 

1/2 GRADE 8 NYLOC NUT USS (QTY. 4) 

7/16 GRADE 8 FLAT WASHER USS (QTY. 8) 

 



PART# CSXM4754 

DESCRIPTION: CORE SUPPORT CROSS MEMBER 47-54 FRAME RAIL ASSEMBLY 

SPECIFIC  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HARDWARE DESCRIPTION: 

7/16 X 1.25 GRADE 8 BOLT USS (QTY. 8) 

7/16 GRADE 8 NYLOC NUT (QTY. 8) 

3/8 GRADE 8 FLAT WASHER USS  (QTY. 16) 

 

 

 



PART# UCA-2N-C10-BOXED 

DESCRIPTION: UPPER CONTROL ARM; 2 INCH NARROWED; C10 BALL JOINT CUP; 

BOXED DESIGN 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HARDWARE DESCRIPTION: 

UPPER CONTROL ARM SHAFT (QTY. 2) 

UPPER CONTROL ARM BUSHING (QTY. 4) 

3/4 GRADE 5 FLAT WASHER (SILVER ZINC) (QTY. 4) 

3/4 GRADE 5 NYLOC NUT SAE (SILVER ZINC) (QTY. 4) 

GREASABLE ZERK FITTING (QTY. 4) 

 

 

 



PART# LCA-1N-C10-DM7-C 

DESCRIPTION: LOWER CONTROL ARM; 1 INCH NARROWED; C10 BALL JOINT; DM7 

SPECIFIC; COIL OVER SPECIFIC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HARDWARE DESCRIPTION: 

LOWER CONTROL ARM BUSHING (DMV6) (QTY. 8) 

LOWER CONTROL ARM BUSHING CRUSH TUBE (DMV6) (QTY. 4) 

GREASABLE ZERK FITTING (QTY. 4) 

  



PART# RPH 

DESCRIPTION: RACK AND PINION HARWDARE KIT 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HARDWARE DESCRIPTION: 

3/4  LH ς 3/4 BORE ROD END WITH JAM NUT (QTY.2) 

TIE ROD ADJUSTER SLEEVE (QTY.2) 

9/16-18 RH JAM NUT (QTY.2) 

BILLET RACK MOUNT BUSHING (QTY.2) 

9/16 X 3.5 GRADE 8 BOLT USS (QTY.2) 

9/16 GRADE 8 FLAT WASHER USS (QTY.4) 

9/16 GRADE 8 NYLOC NUT USS (QTY.2) 

5/8 X 4.5 GRADE 8 BOLT USS (QTY.2) 

5/8 GRADE 8 NYLOC NUT USS (QTY.2) 

5/8 GRADE 8 FLAT WASHER SAE (QTY.4) 

3/4 TO 5/8 MISALIGNMENT SPACER (QTY.4) 

 



MOCK-UP FRONT FRAME CLIP ASSEMBLY 

ASSEMBLE FRONT CLIP COMPONENTS USING SUPPLIED GRADE 8 HARDWARE.  

*** DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN HARDWARE AT THIS TIME***  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PREP FACTORY FRAME FOR FRONT RAIL REMOVAL 

IT WILL BE NECESSARY TO CUT OFF THE FRONT 35 1/2 INCHES OF THE FACTORY FRAME 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




